

Alum/2023-24/36

Date: 09.11.2023

**The Secretary
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001**

**The Manager
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block "G"
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra East,
Mumbai- 400051
SYMBOL: MANAKALUCO**

Scrip Code: 539045

Madam/Sir,

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Financial Results under Regulation 47 of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the captioned subject, we would like to inform you that in accordance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has published its Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 in all editions of Business Standard (English) and Ekdin (Bengali) newspapers of 09th November, 2023. We are enclosing herewith a copy of each of the aforesaid newspaper publication.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For Manaksia Aluminium Company Limited-

Vivek Jain
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No: A36946

HB LEASING AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED CIN : L65910MH1982PLC034071					
Registered Office: Plot No. 31, Echen Industrial Area, Sector 32, Gurugram-122001, Haryana Phone: + 91-124-4675500; Fax: + 91-124-4370985 E-mail: corporate@hbleasing.com; Website: www.hbleasing.com					
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30/09/2023					
S. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)			
		Quarter ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Half Year ended	Half Year ended
		30/09/2023 Un-Audited	30/09/2022 Un-Audited	30/09/2023 Un-Audited	30/09/2022 Un-Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	10.52	7.50	25.72	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	2.97	0.98	3.43	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	2.97	0.98	3.43	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	2.97	0.98	3.43	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2.97	0.98	3.43	
6	Equity Share Capital	1100.41	1100.41	1100.41	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	NA	NA	NA	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic: Diluted:	0.02 0.02	0.01 0.01	0.03 0.03	

Notes:
(i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results is available on the website of Stock Exchange, BSE Limited, www.bseindia.com and Company's website, www.hbleasing.com.
(ii) The above results were placed before and reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 08th November, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on the same date.

For HB Leasing and Finance Company Limited
Sd/-
ANIL GOYAL
(Managing Director)
DIN: 06019138

Place : Gurugram
Date : 08/11/2023

KEMP & COMPANY LIMITED Regd. Office: DGP House, 5th Floor, 89-C, Old Prabhadevi Road, Mumbai - 400 025 CIN: L24239MH1982PLC000447 TEL: 022 66539000 FAX: 022 66539089 Email: kemp-investor@kempco.com WEB: www.kempco.com					
Extract of statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2023					
Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. Lakhs)			
		For the Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	94.35	92.99	564.41	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(10.76)	(19.10)	129.79	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(10.76)	(19.10)	129.79	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(10.92)	(13.42)	117.36	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1,310.02	1,063.37	(2,730.44)	
6	Equity Share Capital	108.02	108.02	108.02	
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as at balance sheet:	-	-	24,16,223	
8	Basic / Diluted Earning per share	(1.01)	(1.24)	10.86	

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with BSE Ltd under regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of said quarterly financial results are available on the exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.kempco.com.
2. The Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023 have been taken on record by Board of Directors at its meeting held on 08th November, 2023.

On behalf of Board of Directors
for KEMP & COMPANY LTD.
Shalini D. Piramal
Managing Director
D.I.No - 01653528

Place : Mumbai
Date : 8th November, 2023

RAMINFO LIMITED Regd. Off: 3-225/SH401, 4th Floor, Sterling Heights, Mahindra Mindspace, Kavuri Hills, GB PET Phase 2, Hyderabad - 500033, TG CIN: L12700TG1994PLC019798									
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023									
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended 30/09/2023 Un-Audited	Half Year Ended 30/09/2023 Un-Audited	Quarter Ended 30/09/2022 Un-Audited	Quarter Ended 30/09/2023 Un-Audited	Half Year Ended 30/09/2023 Un-Audited	Quarter Ended 30/09/2022 Un-Audited		
1.	Total Revenue from Operations	1,893.24	3,632.75	1,972.89	1,893.24	3,632.75	1,972.89		
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	400.84	635.21	311.87	390.05	616.79	304.84		
3.	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	400.84	635.21	311.87	390.05	616.79	304.84		
4.	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	215.77	367.23	196.11	204.90	348.65	196.75		
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit after tax, and other comprehensive income (after tax))	215.90	362.17	195.49	205.04	343.59	196.04		
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs. 10/- per equity share)	67.14	67.14	67.14	67.14	67.14	67.14		
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year ended)	2,855.59	2,855.59	2,303.10	2,789.88	2,789.88	2,269.03		
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised): a) Basic (in Rs.) b) Diluted (in Rs.)	3.21 3.21	5.47 5.47	2.91 2.91	3.05 3.05	5.19 5.19	2.93 2.93		

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at www.raminfo.com and BSE Limited's website i.e., www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
L. Srinath Reddy
Managing Director
DIN: 02255638

Date : 08.11.2023
Place : Hyderabad

Manaksia Aluminium Company Limited Corporate Identity Number: L27100WB2010PLC144405 Registered Office: 8/1, Lal Bazar Street, Bikaner Building, 3rd Floor, Kolkata WB - 700001 E-mail: info@malcoindia.co.in, Website: www.manaksiaaluminium.com Phone: +91-33-2243 5053 / 5054				
"EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023"				
Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)			
	Quarter Ended 30th September 2023	Half Year Ended 30th September 2023	Quarter Ended 30th September 2022	Half Year Ended 30th September 2022
Total Income from Operations	9964.90	19112.20	11974.51	
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes	159.49	307.40	280.54	
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes	118.03	228.22	202.34	
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	118.03	228.22	202.34	
Equity Share Capital	655.34	655.34	655.34	
Earnings per share (of Re 1/- each) (Not annualised): (a) Basic (Rs.) (b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.18 0.18	0.35 0.35	0.31 0.31	

Notes:
(a) The Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 08th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of these results.
(b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.seindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.manaksiaaluminium.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Manaksia Aluminium Company Limited
Sd/-
Sunil Kumar Agrawal
(Managing Director)
DIN - 00091784

Place : Kolkata
Date : 08.11.2023

Sicagen India Limited CIN: L14900IN000467 0253467 Regd. Office: 4 th Floor, SFC House, No.88, Mount Road, Gandy, Chennai - 600032. Website: www.sicagen.com E-mail: companysecretary@sicagen.com Phone: 044 4075 4075.				
EXTRACT FROM THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023				
Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs except earnings per share data)			
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	1808	34651	24582	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extra Ordinary Items)	201	706	148	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extra Ordinary Items)	201	706	148	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extra Ordinary Items)	130	510	93	
Other Comprehensive Income	789	1953	678	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	919	2103	771	
Equity Share Capital	3957	3957	3957	
Earnings per share (excluding OCI) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised): Basic and Diluted	0.33 0.33	1.29 1.29	0.24 0.24	

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the Company.
2. Additional information on the Unaudited Standalone Financial results pursuant to Regulation 47 (1) (b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

(Rs. in Lakhs except earnings per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
	Total Income from operations	11584	22919
Profit before tax and Exceptional Items	174	667	171
Profit before tax after Exceptional Items	174	667	171
Profit after tax	471	116	116

On behalf of the Board
For Sicagen India Limited
Nandakumar Varma
Whole Time Director

Place : Chennai
Date : 08.11.2023

IMPALA INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED Regd Office: 217, Sahapur Colony, Ground Floor, Kibera, West Bengal, India - 700053 CIN: L12100AS1989PLC029995 Email: impalaindust@impala.com Website: tel.co.in Tel: +91 9436919415					
Unaudited Financial Results of Impala Industrial Enterprises Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)					
Particulars	Quarter ended 30-09-23 (Unaudited)		Quarter ended 30-09-22 (Unaudited)		
	30-09-23 (Unaudited)	30-09-22 (Unaudited)	30-09-23 (Unaudited)	30-09-22 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from operations (net)	5102	5351	39106		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.691)	2.288	11.531		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.691)	2.288	11.581		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.193)	1.383	8.533		
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	0.318		
Equity Share Capital	1,100,040	1,100,040	1,100,040		
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	22,373		
Earnings per equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (a) Basic (b) Diluted	-	-	0.013 0.013		

Notes:
1. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Tuesday, 07th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half Year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.impala.com and Company's website tel.co.in
3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.

For and on behalf of Impala Industrial Enterprises Limited
Sd/-
GUNDHAR GHOSH
Director
DIN: 08524822

Date: November 08, 2023
Place: Kolkata

UNITED SPIRITS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 'UB Tower', # 24, Vittal Mallya Road, Bengaluru - 560 001.
Tel: +91 80 4544 8000, 2221 0705; Fax: +91 80 3985 6862
Email: contactus.india@diageo.com Website: www.diageoindia.com
Corporate Identity Number: L01551KA1999PLC024991

DIAGEO INDIA**Extract of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Six months ended September 30, 2023	Quarter ended September 30, 2022	Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Six months ended September 30, 2023	Quarter ended September 30, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Revenue from Operations	67,338	120,463	82,759	67,365	125,449	82,827
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Exceptional items and tax)	4,174	7,541	3,654	4,149	10,710	3,575
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	4,481	7,677	7,370	4,456	10,846	7,390
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	3,413	5,795	5,423	3,393	8,160	5,477
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	3,363	5,745	5,423	3,346	8,110	5,467
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,455	1,455	1,455	1,455	1,455	1,453
7.	Other equity	63,736	63,736	54,971	66,650	66,650	56,264
8.	Earning/ (loss) Per Share (of INR 2/- each) [Refer note (b) below] Basic and Diluted (in INR)	4.69	7.97	7.46	4.78	11.49	7.80

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the stock exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.seindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.diageoindia.com.
b) In calculating the weighted outstanding equity shares during all the periods presented under Consolidated Statement of results, company has reduced its own shares held by USL Benefit Trust (of which the Company is the sole beneficiary).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Hina Nagarajan
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

Place : Bengaluru
Date : November 8, 2023

